By signing this rate confirmation ("RateCon") Carrier agrees to provide the stated transportation service for the fees listed above. Carrier also agrees that this RateCon will be subject to the terms and conditions of the 'Contract for Motor Carrier Service' ("Contract") previously executed by Raven Cargo, Inc. ("Raven") and the Carrier. Carrier represents that it has the authority to execute this RateCon and that Carrier holds all insurance required by law and the terms of the Contract.

In addition, carrier agrees as follows:

- Fees/Rates: The fees/rates specified in this RateCon represent the Carrier's entire compensation for the
 transportation services detailed herein. Carrier is responsible for all operational costs. Raven reserves the right to
 modify payment in accordance with Raven's policies if Carrier does not comply with the requirements of the
 Contract.
- 2. Accepting Rate Confirmation: Per the terms of the Contract, Carrier can only accept or reject this RateCon. No changes to these terms are allowed. Carrier can accept by: (1) returning a signed RateCon or by returning a clear email indicating acceptance (with the RateCon attached); (2) taking any action that confirms acceptance (e.g., picking up a load), or (3) taking no action for 24-hours.
- 3. <u>ELD</u>: Carrier confirms that it will be **ELD compliant at all times** during the provision of all services described herein.
- 4. <u>Tracking</u>: Carrier **confirms that it can track all vehicle(s)** used to provide the services described above 24-hours a day / 7-days a week. Carrier must accept macro-point or detention time/layovers will not be paid.
- 5. <u>BOL/POD</u>: Carrier must provide a signed **bill of lading/receipt/POD** and **Invoice** to Raven Cargo within **24-hours** of delivery completion. Raven Cargo will have no obligation to issue any payments until all freight has been delivered to site, unloaded, and Raven Cargo has received signed BOL/POD documents.
 - RAVEN ALSO RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHARGE CARRIER \$50 PER DAY AFTER THE 24-HOUR PERIOD FOR POD DELIVERY HAS LAPSED, IF SIGNED BOL/POD DOCUMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN RECEIVED.
- 6. <u>Right to Alternate Carriage</u>: If Carrier is late or fails to complete an agreed-on pick up on time, Raven may arrange alternative transportation and may charge excess or other associated costs back to the Carrier.
- 7. <u>Accessorial Charges</u>: Accessorial charges must be pre-approved and noted in writing or they will be rejected. For wait times, bills of lading must be marked with IN and OUT times from shipper/consignee.
- 8. <u>Detention</u>: If Carrier's truck has arrived at the specified pick-up/delivery location but has not been able to pull up to an open loading dock within 1-hour of the scheduled pick-up/delivery time, Carrier must contact Raven to advise that loading/unloading has not yet begun. 30-minutes prior to the truck going into detention, and every 2-hours thereafter, Carrier must notify Raven. Detention charges will not exceed \$40/hr. (after the first two hours) up to a maximum of \$250, and layover charges will not exceed \$150.
- 9. <u>Dry Run and TONU</u>: Dry run/TONU charges will not apply when a load is cancelled more than one (1) hour prior to the scheduled pick-up date and time. In the event a dry run/TONU is applicable, the cost is to be approved at the time of occurrence. Dry run/TONU charges will not exceed \$75 for a sprinter, \$100 for a straight truck, and \$150 for a tractor trailer.
- 10. <u>Driver Assist</u>: Driver assist must be approved by broker in writing, and we will be paid to the carrier at a flat fee of \$75.
- 11. <u>Delays</u>: Carrier must notify Raven of any delays or problems within 15-minutes of the occurrence, (e.g., traffic, road conditions, damaged product, over/short freight, missing product). Charges that Raven incurs due to lack of communication by the Carrier will be charge to the Carrier.
- 12. Exclusive Use: Unless otherwise agreed, all shipments are 'exclusive use' only.
- 13. <u>Lumper Charges</u>: Lumper charges are to be paid by the Carrier upon delivery of the shipment. Once Raven has received receipt(s) for lumper payment(s) Raven will reimburse Carrier for such charges.
- 14. <u>No Double Brokering</u>: Carrier may not double broker or otherwise reassign its obligations under this RateCon and the Contract.
- 15. No Other Terms: The terms in the Contract and this RateCon are the only terms that apply to the transportation services specified herein. No other contract of legal terms (e.g., in email or other forms) will have any legal effect.
- 16. Paperwork and Invoices:

All paperwork and documents should be sent to paperwork@raven-cargo.com Failure to properly submit documents to this mailbox may cause payment delays.

If you have questions about payment status, NOA, rates, etc., please email accounting@raven-cargo.com

Raven Cargo, Inc. 954 W Washington Blvd Chicago, IL 60607-2216 (773) 694-9300 (773) 808-7237



Page

1

Load Confirmation

0135612

Carrier: **ROYAL3 INC**

CHICAGO

Miles:

Temp:

BOL:

MC Number: 944686

IL 60638

820.0

Phone:

Contact:

Main (630) 485-7370

Date: 09/12/2024

Fax:

Order 0135612 Commodity: **AUTO PARTS** Order:

Pieces:

Weight: 10000.0 Trailer: Van (DAT)

Reference:

PU₁ **C&C** Manufacturing Name:

> Address: 35605 Stanley Dr

Date:

09/12/2024 1400 09/12/2024 1630

STERLING HEIGHTSMI 48312 Contact:

GA 30467

Driver Load: No driver loading or unload

SO 2 Name: KOYO

Phone:

400 FRIENDSHIP RD Address: SYLVANIA

Date: 09/13/2024 0900

09/13/2024 1600

Phone:

Contact:

Driver Load: No driver loading or unload

DOT Number: 2828543

Payment Carrier Freight Pay: \$1,400.00

> **Tracking** 100.00 **On-Time Pickup** 100.00 **On-Time Delivery** 300.00

> **Total Carrier Pay:** \$1,900.00

Carrier Instructions and Requirements: This form must be completed and returned before driver can be loaded. Special instructions:

Please Sign: Jane Smith

Driver Name: Elizander (702) 980-6369

Driver Cell:

Driver Email: (X) Accept

736 Tractor #: PTLZ32177 Trailer #:

() Decline





INVOICE

BILL TO: RAVEN CARGO 954 W WASHINGTON BLVD STE 250 CHICAGO, IL 60607 INVOICE DATE: 09/13/2024 INVOICE #: 0135612 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 10/13/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
09/12/2024		35605 Stanley Dr, Sterling Heights, MI 48312 - 400 Friendship Rd, Sylvania, GA 30467			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00

TOTAL	
\$1,900.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

		10000000					Page 1 of 1	В	OL NO: 57	686169	S	
			B	ILL	OF LAD	ING		C	arrier: 7	22.41	2 +	
Shipper						T	Carrier: Royal 3 Inc. Trailer Number:					
C&C N	Manufactu	ring	20000000		A HOUSE BOOK	Market State of the State of th			eal Number:			
35605 Stanley Dr STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48312						STREET, STREET	Pickup Date: 09/12/2024					
STERL	ING HEI	GHTS, M	I 4831	2							HALL SHOW	3600
Jennite	r Wither,	P: 586-268	3-3650,	jwither	r@ccmfg.ne	t						
									P	RO LAE	BEL HERE	
4000		CENTRAL CONTRACTOR	12052000	(Consignee	TO EDUCATION	14.18 1 0.18718.12.1818.1819.18	100 mm				
JTEKT	AUTOM	OTIVE IN	C	DESCRIPTION OF THE				Marie Co	Donat	013	CINO	
	endship R		TANK.						100 #	Pefer	rancas	DETERMINED
	ia, GA 30							-		188 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
			DESTR.						O Number: 3	32/6/2 -	MSI	
		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	D:11 7	Го								
ITEVT	NOPTH	AMERIC	Bill	10		BERRA ZA SE	Freight Terms					
	X 23000	AMERICA	A, INC.				Prepaid:					
	DRY,NC	2002					Collect:					
HICKC	JKI,NC.	28003					3rd Party: X					
				Specie	al Instructio	ns	elitation and the second	CAN IS				
Pro# 0	135612 Ca	arrier: RO	OVALS T	COLUMN TO STATE	in instructio	ins .						
										Acces	sorials	
								強烈		(D) (A) (A)	1958 ASSS	503/2010
								MARKET AND RESERVE	230 20 20			
								#1				
				нм								
Qty	Туре	Weight	Unit	HM (X)	NMFC		In	em Desc	eription			LT. Clas
Qty 1	Type EA	Weight 326	Unit lb	2.50152501035252	NMFC	Machine Enc		em Desc	cription			LT. Clas
				2.50152501035252	NMFC				cription			Clas
				2.50152501035252	NMFC		closure		cription			Clas
			lb	2.50152501035252	NMFC		closure		eription			Clas
			lb	2.50152501035252	NMFC		closure		eription			Clas
			lb	2.50152501035252	NMFC		closure		eription			Clas
17			lb	2.50152501035252	NMFC		closure		eription			Cla
17			lb .	(X)		Dimensions	: 116.0 X 94.0 X 36.	0				Clas
1	EA	326	TO	(X)	NMFC ALLET: 0		Elosure ∴ 116.0 × 94.0 × 36.	GRAN	D TOTALS	ed to state spe	ecifically in writing	Clas 400
1	EA	326	TO	(X)		Dimensions	Closure : 116.0 × 94.0 × 36.	GRAN ent on value erty as follo	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or o	ed to state specificated value	ecifically in writing	Cla: 400
1 1 Hazardou	EA	326 326 326 ontact Phone	TO Number	TAL P		Dimensions	Elosure ∴ 116.0 × 94.0 × 36.	GRAN ent on value erty as follo	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or o	eclared value	edifically in writing of the property is	Clas 400
1 1 Hazardou	EA	326	TO Number	TAL P		Dimensions	Closure : 116.0 × 94.0 × 36.	GRAN ent on value erty as follo	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or o	eclared value	ecifically in writing a of the property is	Clas 400
1 1 Hazardou	EA	326 326 326 ontact Phone	TO Number	TAL P		Dimensions	Closure : 116.0 × 94.0 × 36. T: Where the rate is depended declared value of the properties talled by the shipper to be	GRAN ent on value erty as follo	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or o	eclared value	ecifically in writing a of the property is	Clas 400
1 1 Hazardou	EA	326 326 326 ontact Phone	TO Number	TAL P		Dimensions	Closure : 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. T: Where the rate is depended declared value of the propostated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type:	GRAN ent on value erty as follo	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or o	eclared value	ecifically in writing a of the property is	Cla: 400
1 1 Hazardou	EA Us Material Co	326 326 ontact Phone (TO Number	TAL P	ALLET: 0	Dimensions LINEAR FT	Closure 116.0 × 94.0 × 36. T: Where the rate is dependedeclared value of the propostated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount:	GRAN ent on value errty as follors not exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or o	eclared value	ecifically in writing a of the property is	Cla: 400
1 Hazardot Custome	EA Us Material Co r Registered bility limitation ubject to individual	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergenc	TO Number	TAL PA	ALLET: 0	Dimensions LINEAR FT	Closure : 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. T: Where the rate is depended declared value of the propostated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type:	GRAN ent on value erry as follor on ot exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws: "The agreed or c	per	of this shipment	Cla: 400
1 Hazardot Custome Custome Received, s have been a	us Material Cor Registered billity limitation ubject to individual to i	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergenc on for loss or ually determine between rates, classifica	TO Payment of the carrier the carrier stitions and in stitions are stitions and in stitions are stitions and in stitions are stitions and in stitions and in stitions are stitions are stitions are stitions and in stitions are stitions	TAL P/	ALLET: 0 hipment may b at r, if r, if	LINEAR F	Closure 116.0 × 94.0 × 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the propostated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) at Freight by Shipper	GRAN ent on value erry as follor on ot exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or o	per	of this shipment	Cla: 400
1 Hazardou Custome Note: Llat Received, s ave been as	EA Us Material Co r Registered bility limitation ubject to individual pred upon in a contensise to the ished by the care	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergenc ually determines writing between rates, classifica mer and are ava	TO Number) y Respon d rates or cuthe carrier is allable to the	TAL PA	ALLET: 0 hipment may b at r, if r, if	LINEAR FT	Closure : 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the propostated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: a 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) at Freight	GRAN ent on value erry as follo not exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws: "The agreed or c	per	of this shipment	Cla: 400
1 Hazardot Custome Note: Llat Received, s ave been a sapplicable, s peen establicequest, ance	us Material Control of the Mat	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergenc w/Emergenc and are avale state and fede	TO Number) y Respon d rates or cuthe carrier astitions and rulailable to the rate regulations and rulailable rate regulations.	TAL PA	ALLET: 0 hipment may b at r, if r, if	LINEAR FT	Closure 116.0 × 94.0 × 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the propostated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) at Freight by Shipper	GRAN ent on value erry as follor not exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws: 'The agreed or colling The carrier shall not re of freight and all othe shipper;	per	of this shipment	Clas 400
1 Hazardou Custome Note: Llai Received, s applicable, ceen estable equest, and	us Material Control of the Mat	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergenc on for loss or ually determine writing between rates, classifica rates and fede ure/Date:	TO Number) y Respon r damage d rates or cuthe carrier rations and rule aliable to the ral regulations.	in this sontracts the and shippe utes that he e shipper, clons.	ALLET: 0 hipment may b at r, if ave and	LINEAR FT	Closure 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the properstated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: a 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) at Freight by Shipper by Driver Carrier Signature Carrier acknowledges in	GRAN ont on value errly as follor not exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. The agreed or of ling The carrier shall not re of freight and all othe Shipper: Lup Date: Lackages and requires	per	of this shipment ves.	Cla: 400
1 Hazardou Custome Note: Llai Received, save been a sapplicable, consecuent establication and save been a consecuent for the save been establication and save been estab	us Material Control of the control o	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergency ually determine writing between rates, classificarier and are ava te state and fede ure/Date: above name labeled and a	TO s Number) y Respon r damage d rates or ct the carrier atiliable to the arral regulation d material are in prop	TAL PA: In this sonitracts the and shippe ules that he closely consider the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper conditions are proper conditions.	hipment may b at r, if ave n perly classified, on for transports	LINEAR FT	Closure 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the propostated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: a 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) ai Freight by Shipper by Driver Carrier Signature Carrier acknowledges response in	GRAN ent on value erty as follor not exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are requirements. The agreed or colling The carrier shall not refright and all othershippers. Sup Date: was made availated was made availated.	make delivery: lawful charg	of this shipment ves.	Cla 400
1 Hazardou Custome Note: Llai Received, save been a sapplicable, consecuent establication and save been a consecuent for the save been establication and save been estab	us Material Control of the control o	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergency ually determined writing between rates, classification and are away as state and feddure/Date:	TO s Number) y Respon r damage d rates or ct the carrier atiliable to the arral regulation d material are in prop	TAL PA: In this sonitracts the and shippe ules that he closely consider the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper conditions are proper conditions.	hipment may b at r, if ave n perly classified, on for transports	e applicable. See Trailer by Shipper by Oriver	Closure 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the properstated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: a 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) at Freight by Shipper by Driver Carrier Signature Carrier acknowledges in	GRAN ant on value erty as follor not exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws: "The agreed or or ling The carrier shall not of freight and all othe shipper: up Date: was made availat onse guidebook of	make delivery r lawful charg	of this shipment ves. ds. Carrier certairrier has the It documentati	Cla 400
1 Hazardou Custome Note: Lial Received, save been a sapplicable, of save been a sapplicable save been a sapplicable save been a sapplicable save been a sapplicable save been a save been a sapplicable save been a save	us Material Corresponding to the control of the con	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergency ually determine writing between rates, classificarier and are ava te state and fede ure/Date: above name labeled and a	TO s Number) y Respon r damage d rates or ct the carrier atiliable to the arral regulation d material are in prop	TAL PA: In this sonitracts the and shippe ules that he closely consider the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper, closely considered the shipper conditions are proper conditions.	hipment may b at r, if ave n perly classified, on for transports	e applicable. See Trailer by Shipper by Oriver	Closure 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the propistated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: a 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) at Freight by Shipper by Driver Carrier Signature Carrier acknowledges remergency response line of Transportation emergency	GRAN ant on value erty as follor not exceed	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws: "The agreed or or ling The carrier shall not of freight and all othe shipper: up Date: was made availat onse guidebook of	make delivery r lawful charg	of this shipment ves. ds. Carrier certairrier has the It documentati	Cla 400
1 Hazardou Custome Note: Llai Received, save been a applicable, obeen estabile equest, and Shippe Shippe Shippe	us Material Control of the Material Office of the Material Control of the Mate	326 326 ontact Phone w/Emergenc on for loss or ually determine writing between rates, classifica rier and are ava e state and fede ure/Date: e above name labeled and a ns of the Depar	TO Number) y Respon d rates or conthe carrier at allable to the aral regulations and rate are in propartment of	in this sontracts the and shippe utles that he e shipper, cloons.	hipment may be at r, if and an are an are an are an are an are	e applicable. See Trailer by Shipper by Driver described, ation according to	Closure 116.0 X 94.0 X 36. Where the rate is depended declared value of the propositated by the shipper to be Remit COD to: COD Type: COD Amount: 9 49 USC 14706(c)(1)(A) at Freight by Shipper by Driver Carrier Signature Carrier acknowledges remergency response in of Transportation emerger Property described above	GRAN ent on value erry as follor not exceed re/Pick eccipt of p formation gency resp ve is recei	D TOTALS , shippers are require ws. "The agreed or of fining	make delivery r lawful charg	of this shipment ves. ds. Carrier certairrier has the It documentati	Cla 400